
2022 New Orleans Indoor Rowing Championships - Results Final
Event 1 Women's Junior (14+) 2000m

Place Name Heat Category Raw Time Event Record

1 M. Vogt NORC A U19 07:33.1 Yes
2 O. Finch NORC A U19 07:49.8
3 S. Holbrook NORC A U19 08:06.4
4 C. Gurley NORC A U15 08:37.9 Yes
5 V. Pullen NORC B U17 08:40.0 Yes
6 A. Gibson NORC A U19 08:41.3
7 F. Cox NORC B U17 08:45.3
8 A. Grieb NORC B U19 08:48.1
9 D. Barecca NORC A U19 09:05.5

10 L. Ferguson NORC A U19 09:06.4
11 C. Deitelzweig NORC B U19 09:19.4
12 A. Steinfeld NORC A U19 09:39.3
13 S. Longwitz NORC B U17 09:40.1
14 T. Dieudonne NORC B U15 10:10.7

Event 2 Men's Junior  (14+) 2000m

Place Name Heat Category Raw Time Event Record

1 H. Daschbach NORC A U17 07:13.0 Yes
2 H. Kempt NORC A U17 07:55.7
3 O. Laurence NORC A U17 08:11.0
4 J. Kinzie NORC A U17 08:12.9
5 J. Depp NORC A U17 08:13.0
6 N. Acuna NORC B U17 08:27.5
7 T. Grady NORC B U17 08:50.7
8 B. Grass NORC B U17 09:02.1
9 T. Dieudonne NORC B U17 09:18.7

10 T. Davis NORC B U17 09:21.9
11 A. Hollard NORC B U17 10:47.5

Event 3 Women's Open Novice 2000m

Place Name Heat Category Raw Time Event Record

1 M. Johns NORC A Club 08:07.8 Yes
2 K. Masters NSU A College 08:12.4
3 C. Jeane NSU B College 08:25.5
4 K. Knobloch NSU B College 08:27.1
5 E. Straub NORC B Club 08:35.7
6 A. Chisum Tulane B College 08:35.8
7 E. Goldberg Tulane B College 08:36.3
8 K. Stewart NSU A College 08:36.4
9 S. Langan Tulane A College 08:56.8

10 R. Lang Tulane A College 09:46.8
11 M. Goss NSU B College 10:05.1
12 R. Craton NSU B College 10:12.9
13 A. Patten NSU A College 10:15.9
14 V. Alanis NSU A College 11:02.5

Event 4 Men's Open Novice 2000m

Place Name Heat Category Raw Time Event Record

1 T. Bader Unaffiliated B Club 06:29.0 Yes
2 N. Budge Tulane A College 06:38.5
3 J. Howsmon Unaffiliated B Club 06:56.3
4 K. Campbell Tulane A College 07:02.8
5 C. Poor NSU A College 07:05.5
6 J. Good NSU B College 07:11.7
7 B. Lassoe Tulane B College 07:17.8
8 A. Gerberg Tulane B College 07:44.7
9 C. Acker NSU A College 07:56.0



10 G. Gold NSU A College 07:58.4
11 B. Garlington NSU B College 08:18.4
12 T. Huynh Tulane A College 08:23.3
13 H. Umphreyville Tulane B College 08:50.9

Event 5 Women's Masters (30+, 40+, 50+, 60+) 2000m

Place Name Heat Category Raw Time Event Record

1 D. Mackendrick NORC A D 07:58.0 Yes
1 C. Cooley NORC A B 08:35.1

Event 6 Men's Masters (30+, 40+, 50+, 60+) 2000m

Place Name Heat Category Raw Time Event Record

1 B. McKee NORC A F 07:29.6 Yes
1 W. Longwitz NORC A D 07:37.3
1 M. Crimmins NORC A C 08:35.1

Event 7 Women's Open 2000m

Place Name Heat Category Raw Time Event Record

1 V. Dettinger NSU A College 07:32.0 Yes
2 E. Kosowski Tulane A College 07:35.6
3 M. Szekely NSU B College 08:04.8
4 C. Revelry NORC B Club 08:19.4
5 K. Adams NSU B College 08:21.2
6 A. Kitishian NSU A College 08:22.9
7 A. Farris NSU A College 09:29.8

Event 8 Men's Open 2000m

Place Name Heat Category Raw Time Event Record

1 P. Craddock ABC A Club 06:45.5
2 A. Kral Tulane A College 06:46.5
3 R. Johnson NSU A College 07:00.6
4 F. Kirikian Tulane A College 07:02.5
5 S. Juneau NSU A College 07:03.3
6 J. Prock NSU A College 07:18.4
7 H. Bell NSU A College 07:46.7

Event 9 Women's Open Lightweight 2000m

Place Name Heat Category Raw Time Event Record

1 C. Cansler Tulane A College 08:23.8
2 P. Hunter NSU A College 08:50.1
3 L. Stansky NORC A Club 09:06.5
4 K. Creel NSU A College 09:08.5
5 O. Habetz NSU A College 09:17.7

Event 10 Men's Open Lightweight 2000m

Place Name Heat Category Raw Time Event Record

1 W. Kuckro NORC A Club 07:05.7 Yes
2 J. Hensel NSU A College 07:06.6
3 T. Schnieder NSU A College 07:20.8
4 E. Nobles NSU A College 09:13.8

Event 11 Women's Junior (14+) 500m

Place Name Heat Category Raw Time Event Record

1 M. Vogt NORC A U19 01:40.7 Yes
2 O. Finch NORC A U19 01:48.1
3 V. Pullen NORC B U17 01:52.3 Yes
4 S. Holbrook NORC A U19 01:52.6
5 C. Gurley NORC A U15 01:54.3 Yes
6 F. Cox NORC B U17 01:56.0
7 A. Gibson NORC A U19 01:57.6



8 E. Schwenssen NORC B U19 01:58.4
9 D. Barecca NORC A U19 01:59.3

10 L. Ferguson NORC A U19 02:06.6
11 S. Longwitz NORC B U17 02:10.4
12 A. Steinfeld NORC A U19 02:12.5
13 T. Dieudonne NORC B U15 02:18.2

Event 12 Men's Junior (14+) 500m

Place Name Heat Category Raw Time Event Record

1 H. Daschbach NORC A U17 01:35.2
2 H. Kempt NORC A U17 01:42.0
3 J. Kinzie NORC A U17 01:43.9
4 O. Laurence NORC A U17 01:48.0
5 J. Depp NORC A U17 01:50.7
6 N. Acuna NORC B U17 01:53.2
7 B. Grass NORC B U17 01:56.7
8 T. Grady NORC B U17 02:01.1
9 T. Dieudonne NORC B U17 02:06.3

10 T. Davis NORC B U17 02:10.5
11 A. Hollard NORC B U17 02:33.4

Event 13 Women's Open 500m

Place Name Heat Category Raw Time Event Record

1 E. Kosowski Tulane A College 01:42.2
2 D. Mackendrick NORC A Club 01:46.7
3 E. Goldberg Tulane A College 01:48.9
4 C. Revelry NORC B Club 01:51.0
5 C. Cansler Tulane B College 01:54.1
6 S. Langan Tulane A College 01:55.2
7 C. Cooley Tulane A College 01:55.7
8 A. Chisum Tulane B College 01:57.9
9 L. Stansky Tulane B College 02:09.7

Event 14 Men's Open 500m

Place Name Heat Category Raw Time Event Record

1 J. Huppi NORC B Club 01:23.2
2 P. Craddock ABC B Club 01:24.6
3 N. Budge Tulane B College 01:27.7
4 A. Kral Tulane A College 01:29.6
5 J. Hensel NSU A College 01:30.2
6 K. Campbell Tulane B College 01:30.6
7 B. Lassoe Tulane A College 01:32.3
8 C. Poor NSU B College 01:35.4
9 F. Kirikian Tulane A College 01:33.8

10 W. Kuckro NORC A Club 01:36.4
11 A. Gerberg Tulane A College 01:40.5
12 B. McKee NORC B Club 01:40.8
13 W. Longwitz NORC A Club 01:42.1
14 K. Schwennessen NORC B Club 01:45.3
15 T. Huynh Tulane B College 01:48.7
16 H. Umphreyville Tulane A College 01:54.3



New Orleans Indoor Rowing Championships - EVENT RECORDS

Age Category Class Rank Raw Time Athlete Affiliation Year

U15 M 500m 1 01:52.1 W. Patania NORC 2020
2 02:01.2 J. Depp NORC 2020
3 02:08.7 J. Solomon NORC 2020

W 500m 1 01:54.3 C. Gurley NORC 2022
2 02:04.5 I. Debruy NORC 2020
3 02:06.4 E. Ferguson NORC 2020

M 2000m 1
2
3

W 2000m 1 08:37.9 C. Gurley NORC 2022
2 10:10.7 T. Dieudonne NORC 2022
3

U17 M 500m 1 01:35.2 H. Daschbach NORC 2022
2 01:42.0 H. Kempt NORC 2022
3 01:43.9 J. Kinzie NORC 2022

W 500m 1 01:52.3 V. Pullen NORC 2022
2 01:56.0 F. Cox NORC 2022
3 02:01.1 S. Holbrook NORC 2019

M 2000m 1 07:13.0 H. Daschbach NORC 2022
2 07:55.7 H. Kempt NORC 2022
3 08:11.0 O. Laurence NORC 2022

W 2000m 1 08:40.0 V. Pullen NORC 2022
2 08:42.4 S. Holbrook NORC 2020
3 08:45.3 F. Cox NORC 2022

U19 M 500m 1 01:31.2 T. Thompson NORC 2019
2 01:32.5 N. Finley NORC 2020
3 01:36.9 B. Burk NORC 2019

W 500m 1 01:40.7 M. Vogt NORC 2022
2 01:48.1 O. Finch NORC 2022
3 01:52.6 S. Holbrook NORC 2022

M 2000m 1 07:12.4 B. Burk NORC 2019
2 07:22.3 N. Finley NORC 2020
3 07:33.2 T. Thompson NORC 2019

W 2000m 1 07:33.1 M. Vogt NORC 2022
2 07:49.8 O. Finch NORC 2022
3 08:06.4 S. Holbrook NORC 2022

Open Novice M 2000m 1 06:29.0 T. Bader Unaffiliated 2022
2 06:38.5 N. Budge Tulane 2022
3 06:56.3 J. Howsmon Unaffiliated 2022

W 2000m 1 08:07.8 M. Johns NORC 2022
2 08:11.5 C. Kittila LSU 2019
3 08:12.4 K. Masters NSU 2022

Open M 500m 1 01:23.0 J. Huppi NORC 2019
2 01:24.6 P. Craddock ABC 2022
3 01:25.1 J. Apagos Crew Fitness 2019



W 500m 1 01:36.7 A. Hagler Crew Fitness 2019
2 01:42.2 E. Kosowski Tulane 2022
3 01:42.3 M. Owens Crew Fitness 2019

M 2000m 1 06:20.3 M. Ebeling LSU 2020
2 06:42.8 A. Osbourne LSU 2019
3 06:45.5 P. Craddock ABC 2022

W 2000m 1 07:32.0 V. Dettinger NSU 2022
2 07:35.6 E. Kosowski Tulane 2022
3 07:49.7 L. Williams Crew Fitness 2019

Open Lightweight M 2000m 1 07:05.7 W. Kuckro NORC 2022
2 07:06.6 J. Hensel NSU 2022
3 07:20.8 T. Schnieder NSU 2022

W 2000m 1 08:13.8 V. Smorodinova LSU 2019
2 08:23.8 C. Cansler Tulane 2022
3 08:45.9 G. Keiffer LSU 2019

30-39 M 2000m 1 06:23.3 Alden Settoon Unaffiliated 2020
2 06:45.1 Michael Harrington Unaffiliated 2020
3 06:56.5 Tom Siemens NORC 2020

W 2000m 1 07:15.5 A. Fasano Unaffiliated 2019
2 07:35.9 A. Hagler Crew Fitness 2019
3 07:38.0 M. Owens Crew Fitness 2019

40-49 M 2000m 1 07:16.9 Dave Emond Krewe Fitness 2020
2
3

W 2000m 1 08:22.9 D. Mackendrick NORC 2020
2
3

50-59 M 2000m 1 06:38.4 J. Apagos Crew Fitness 2019
2 07:21.7 J. Baay Unaffiliated 2019
3 07:37.3 W. Longwitz NORC 2022

W 2000m 1 07:58.0 D. Mackendrick NORC 2022
2 08:22.9 Sherry Tipton NORC 2020
3 10:02.3 Aimee Barousse NORC 2020

60+ M 2000m 1 07:32.8 William McKee NORC 2020
2
3

W 2000m 1 07:29.6 B. McKee NORC 2022
2
3


